3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
INTERFACE ADAPTER H2 | ECR-17-001637 04FEB201T | KH | L7
LumsLe [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE J | ECR-18-005917 (84FR2018 | JAH | JOG
K ECR-19-005438 04APR2019 | LG TE
L ECR-22-125942 06JAN2022 | RK JH
21514771 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
21514772 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151477-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151477-1 L M AT e U MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151477-2 L RN e U PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151477-1 L Tool e T MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP - - - 1 1 - - - 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
fralobaiie - TOOLING KIT NEUMATIC - - T [ 1 [ - - - [2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
7-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
- | w I | - | 21196471-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- ] ] 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - v ] 1] 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- ] ] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- w w - | 1] 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | w I | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- N - | - [ 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
| - N ~ | - [ 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP Sl et - N | =] 993111-1 |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] - - T - | - | 5-22280-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] O - T ~ [ -] 1752353-3 [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS an - | | - - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
408-35042 = | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETLC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION g\| - | | | | w w w 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1| 2MM TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W W W W W W 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F1 [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2MM C L n v P T T e844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 198
330390 mm 54 1N /5\ 0t 90 o o WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE PP PV P PR T L 49988870 [SPACER, LRIMPER 8¢
/A B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINAL 114-18464 - : TERMINAL 114-18464 : i 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] - - ,
Clr L r ] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S onD) e onfd [ A\ ’ ’ 0 [0 [ [0 [0 [T [ 1| 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
SPECIFICATION . . . SPECTFICATION i i i APPLI CAT ON : :
SPECTFICATION ; : : - oo ] 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED fg\ TERMINALS APPLIED/\ A~ 2 2222 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
TR TR ) ) TR T o o TERMINALS APPLIED ST 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
1718760- 1 1718760-2 967067 963142-2 2141116-] 22083283 967067- 963142- TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL vt vt b oni80earo [SCR, AEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 199
17187603 2141116-3 1718760~ 1 1718760-2 1718760-3 967067 N I ) R B B B 960010-3 |5CR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 1o/
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT @Y J|CRIMP HEIGHT /0 | [WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /& | [WIRE Lery[CRINP HEIGHT (@ T[CRINP HEIGHT L L L ) 1936680 ] (PAL, FEED 120
SIZE =0 | [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING | |SIZE 7=U|mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING | |SIZE F=0|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING LA a4 4] 216808373 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 K 12.0 | o4
0. 75mm? [ 05+/-0.03 [ 041+/- 0017 5.9 0. 75mm? 0.98+/-0 03 [.039+/-.001] 6.8 20 AWG (19 / 0.203 mm) | 0.994/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.7 - f f f f f f f 25?2823? Eii’ ié; HgEéApé EEHSM3M4 - » ii;
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0 93+/-0.03 [ 037+/- 0017 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [ .037+/-.001] 7.0 0.6 1mm? 0.99+/-0 03 [.039+/-.001] 6.7 - - : : o [OT,
m ! : T [ T [0 [T 1 | 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |57
T B T T T 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER 150
L] N EE 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- w w - | 1| 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
A S WARNTNG - w w - | 1] 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] I | 1] 1 ] 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — — 1 o e T TR KSSErEY S AT ATIC Y
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - ;
ClmacE oF abElcaTon FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER O R I R I IR I 18036021 [SCR. BHSC. RonS (M8 X 25) VR
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, S I T T T T T BEEN B 75235686 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 134
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 247 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIQN SHEET FQR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A -2l 22 2] 2 2] 2 [2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Vv v v n T T ) 2044992- T JASSEMBLY, STRIP 6UIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
A B T T T 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T T T 2168083-2 [SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS. MZ ¥ 8.0 I
2E§EGE/T WIESZ ? 222 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
TS - I 1 ] 1] 2119533-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
S R ERvED 922 N - e 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
-l ] ] 3-22280-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD c v r PPt 1235688504 [STOF, SHEAR |
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N ] 1 W W W W W 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 - | | 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/1N THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. NP e e p b p b p bbb 13332014 JANVIE, COMBINATION 8
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - ] [ 5-240641-0 |SPACER T
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TF [ I I 5
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND [14-18022 TECONNECTIVITY vt v vt jereliorslc4 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO B T T T 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION T T T T T T T633965-1 [CRINPER. INSULATION O PREMIUW 3
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR W ,
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 15 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER B 455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
EEEE?E%TEgETHER DETATLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE I[N THE SPECIFIC N7 T2 1 2 1 1 | 0 1 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM ]
AN S77]-72|-71|-52|-51{-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, ) o | 2] 2 ] 2] - ]
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. TSI g SRR TRl e S SR OV o ay DEATREDTE cai/iéi TE Connectivity
A CHTK LB 02APR201C Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TERM I NAL L UB R ICANT I S R ECOMME N DE D . DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APV[; 02APR20 12 |NAME
M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
10 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER /XTL /X PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>F¢ = ope PRODUCT SPEC hoplicator
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. : f )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151477 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/i::>REF

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT I C

WITH SENSORS

N

=L
RN
SEE DETAIL A~ —

D
CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

4ﬁ
44.9940.05
|
~(o

Nay

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.8+£0.5
T\

\\\‘i'WEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]

—In#
il

@ s

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

j@ REF

§15.4i0.5

1//!H’REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Rt DWE?OB HIGMAN 02APR20T2 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN OZAPRzowz qu”Sburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02APR2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei iﬁ e e -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=21514171
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVL
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i PAC I F IC VERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151477-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151477-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151477-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS
7-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
- 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
/AN - L0 [ r v ] 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -] -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA : I | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 238
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE - |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 -] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - 4 | 4 | 4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
408-35047 - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION e it T i o oo i l 1 1 11;222?220 :i;tigé\gagﬁmég éii%ﬁ?é* SF ljé
TERMINAL NAME - ‘ - - ’
TAB CONTA_EL I 2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1. 2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2MM A - 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — — [NSULATION, DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=-I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o e o T U ol DT ner T [0 1 | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 39
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] /5\ 3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 [N —= B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL 114-18464 : : TERMINAL 114-18464 L BERE 4155888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1] 4!!’ ] - - ) - ,
éEEH%\&\% ) ) ) appL1CATIONES XEEMM%MN /N -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION SPECTEICATION : : - [ v [ ] 1] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ - L[] 2119943-1 |[WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ v ] 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
IE TERVTNAL [E TERERAL [E b [E b TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL L L ) ) - | 2| 2] 2| 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e S R e SEEL cenbiees SR SR 1718760~ 1718760-2 1718760-3 967067~ 1 - | V1 | T | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1718760-3 i i i i i : : ‘
WIRE L _~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT VIRE o T TCRTNP RETGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /A A by IR RELGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT T T T ek e e =
® = f.@ = & f T 7 [ 1 | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
>L/E F=mm [INCH! =t REFERENCE SETTING o L/E F——[mm [TNCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S t—jom LINGA SRR e [ 2 2 2| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
0 75mm? | 05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 0. 75mm? c0 WG t19 7 0.209 mm)]0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 0] | ’ ’
- - - - - : T 5mm 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.8 i 99t 0 03 T 0a0e 001 o -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1 | | 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
an -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
L] - 1|2 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A\ RecomENDED SPARE PARTS *WARN NG T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ e e e | 207938570 |SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2| 2] 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 0449977 TASSEMBLY STRIP GUIBE ;g
APPLY PART NUMBLR 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. A I 1558883 |SPACER CRINPER >3
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ; ; ; ?nggig ; @izQE;KTFEiTCAEEGRQZS) e gé
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SR T N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
5670671 1 15 1o -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
9 6 3 1 472 _ 2 O . 9 _ 1 .~3fﬂﬂq - 1 1 1 1 - 3 5 6 &;8 5 - 4 S‘T<>P 5 E;%{E A R 1 W
218760-3 1 1 2-1 omm N - || 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 318707-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/6\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N VL P v 735520174 JANVIE, COMBINATION 6
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] W W 0-240641-0 |SPACER !
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N R I - i 5
/7\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -~ bty 2-2fi9grel-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO AL L B 1653965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O FREMIOM -
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY S R R 450888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 2
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N Tt L 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION T
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR 1T -42)-221-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, 11 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER | ] .
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC R e @STE TE Comnectivity
APPLICATION. CHTK LB 02APR2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 02APR2012 [NaME
/B\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side feed
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, F) %¥<iﬁ I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ o ore & PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
2 PLC +- -~ -
/3N TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - ohown on sheefs 3 of 4 4 4 of 4 Qe - ST T
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES = :
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER EIGHT A 100779 (C=21514T7 -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

1

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

5 A , :
THIS D ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION . REV ‘ S‘ONS
@ co ICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
F E E [> W w/ F) E SEE SHEET |
G o
//<:>RH

%1E£\\<::>REF
7N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

=] = 3.840.5
O
\1HDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

C
DETAIL A
) .
35.96£0.05 @
i
]
DOUBLE ACT ING —
PNEUMAT I C
WITH SENSORS
) RAM SET-UP
‘(i_—)(-;» <
=y SSSS>
{ B
!.;'
_/\~// < [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
SEE DETAIL A eg§i et
D= -
CAM POSTTTONS N
o
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
ol | o 02APR20T2 5 TE Connectivit
CHBTKéELgiEMANOZAPRZOWZ ( >TE Harrisburg, PAYW7WO5’36O8
Fj //\ <:: I F I <:: \y/ E F% \ES I <:> Pﬁ OTHERWSE SPECITIED  [we 0ZAPR2012 |NavE
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
(AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i 1§ I -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL B P B Al 00779 |©=2151477
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e |

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151477-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151477-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33
	new_view_38



